

WBUD050011252024



SC 107 of 2024

Order No : 09

Dated 29.08.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

The Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

The CSW 1 victim is examined in chief and cross examined in full being PW1 and discharged.

On her evidence the signature of PW1 on the complaint, signature of PW1 on medical examination report and two signatures of PW1 on the statement recorded us 164 Cr.P.C in her name be marked as Exbt1, Exbt2, & Exbt 3 collectively.

To 20.12.2025 for evidence of CSW2.

Prosecution to take step.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC 1st
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)